Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1971 Assembly Bill 543 Date published:
April 3, 1972

CHAPTER 204, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to amend 343.085 (2) and 343.11 (1) of the statutes, relating
to issuance of a temporary license to persons applying for a license
who have previously been licensed in another state.



Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

CHAPTER 204 486

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 343.085 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

343.085 (2) Any person moving to this state who has been Ii-
censed in another state jurisdiction for at least 3 years, who pres-
ently holds a wvalid license from another -state _jurisdiction which
has __not expired for more than 6 months and who has passed his 21st
birthday is exempt from this section.

SECTION 2. 343.11 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

343.11 (1) The division shall not issue a license to a person
previously licensed in another jurisdiction unless such person sur-
renders to the division all wvalid operator's licenses in his posses-
sion 1ssued to him by any other jurisdiction, which surrender oper-
ates  as cancellation of the surrendered licenses insofar as the
person ] ‘Brlvﬂege to operate a motor vehicle in this state is con-
cerned such applicant surrenders his license to the division,
the division shall issue a receipt therefor, which receipt ; —provided
the —applicant —has —passed —t»he—;eq-ui;ed _examination; —alse shall con-
stitute  a temporary Ilcense ) operate a motor vehicle —whﬂe—t—he

—temporary- —Heense

sha-ﬂ- -be- —vahd for a enod _not to cxceed 30 60 days _if _the _appli-

_meets the stand: a_ér —and, _in_the opinion _of
LLI__e__xammc_4_s_ng a ang 9_11_§ _to himself and __other  users
of the highways. Such rggg;pg_fs_haﬁl b3§dsungnd§:_q1 to tillg examiper
for _cancellation by _the d_xv1§1gn_1_ the 3rd attempt at _the __driving
test is failed _and__the applicant _shall be required to secure a
ILD_QTADLIHSIIJLQHQDLQ_m_t_QLU_I_LD_QUE_dI for further pra riving.




